foreign currencies, arising from normal trading activities. It is the Group’s policy to hedge these risks where the
exposures are certain and cost-efficient.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
For the financial year ended 30 June 2017

JAYA TIASA HOLDINGS BERHAD120

35.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

	 (d)	 Foreign currency risk (contd.)

		  The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily United States Dollars (USD). Exposure to foreign currency risk is
monitored on an on-going basis to ensure that the exposure is at an acceptable level.

		  The Group and the Company use forward currency contracts to minimise the currency exposures arising from
sales and purchases after a firm commitment has been entered. It is the Group’s policy not to enter into forward
contracts until firm commitment is in place.

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible strengthening/weakening of the United States Dollars (“USD”) exchange rates against the
functional currency of the Group and of the Company, with all other variables held constant.

		  Group	 Company
		  Profit net of tax	 Profit net of tax
				   2017	 2016	 2017	 2016
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

		  USD - Strengthen 5% (2016: 5%)		  2,242	 3,035 	 806	 754
		  USD - Weaken 5% (2016: 5%)		  (2,242)	 (3,035) 	 (806)	 (754)

	 (e)	 Market price risk

		  The Group is exposed to market price risk from its operations. The market price of logs, wood processing
products, plantation produce, crude palm oil and palm kernel is determined by the supply, pricing and demand.
These factors can result in fluctuations in the market price.

	 (f)	 Equity price risk

		  The Group’s listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future
values of the investment securities. The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and by
placing limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to